



SB0673/853320/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

02 MAR 22
15:25:56

BY: Senator Bailey
(To be offered in the Judicial Proceedings Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 673
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “officers;” insert “authorizing the Secretary to hire a consultant for a certain purpose; requiring the Secretary to adopt a certain plan, on or before a certain date, and ensure that certain practices are consistent with the plan;”; in line 15, after “repealing” insert “and reenacting, with amendments,”; and in line 17, after “1-107” insert “and 1-203”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 1 through line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10 and 30, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 11, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike “Natural Resources police officers and”; after line 12, insert:

“(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO NATURAL RESOURCES POLICE OFFICERS.”;

and in lines 23 and 24, strike “a vacant law enforcement officer position” and substitute “**THE RANK THAT THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER HELD BEFORE THE APPOINTMENT**”.

On page 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 4 down through “**HAVE**” in line 7 and substitute “**HAVE**”; in line 9, after “**(4)**” insert “**(1)**”; and after line 15, insert:

“(II) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (III) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE SECRETARY MAY HIRE A CONSULTANT IN CARRYING OUT SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH.”

“(III) THE SECRETARY MAY ALLOCATE NO MORE THAN \$100,000 EACH YEAR FOR A CONSULTANT HIRED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH.”

On page 5, after line 6, insert:

“(G) (1) ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2022, THE SECRETARY SHALL ADOPT A HIRING AND PROMOTION PLAN THAT ENSURES THAT THE NATURAL RESOURCES POLICE FORCE REFLECTS THE DEMOGRAPHICS OF THE STATE, TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE.”

“(2) THE SECRETARY SHALL ENSURE THAT HIRING AND PROMOTION PRACTICES ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE PLAN ADOPTED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION.”

On page 6, in line 21, strike “October” and substitute “July”.